NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-68:

- (1) On page 1, line 7 and 31, after "Fund" insert "Part Time Salaries account, to the Permanent and Probationary Salaries and Benefits accounts";
- (2) On page 1, line 10, after "CARE" insert "ASSISTANT";
- (3) On page 1, line 11, after "PLACEMENT" insert "ASSISTANT";
- (4) On page 1, lines 26 and 28, strike "Revised";
- (5) On page 1, line 30, strike "approriation" and insert "appropriation";
- (6) On page 2, lines 5-7, strike "Positions and two (2) part-time Animal Care positions to a a full-time Animal Placement Position and two (2) full-time Animal Care Positions" and insert "positions and two (2) part-time Animal Care positions to two (2) full-time Animal Placement Assistant positions and one (1) full-time Animal Care Assistant position";
- (7) On page 2, line 8, <u>strike</u> "Administrative" and <u>insert</u>
 "Administrative";
- (8) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos